ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE CALENDAR NO: <u>6558</u>	ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO:			
COUNCIL SPONSOR: LORINO/COOPER	PROVIDED BY: FINANCE ON BEHALF OF PUBLIC WORKS			
INTRODUCED BY:	SECONDED BY:			
ON THE $\underline{3}$ DAY OF $\underline{\text{DECEMBER}}$, $\underline{2020}$				
	HE 2020 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT ETS - AMENDMENT NO. 42 - SALES 7			
WHEREAS,				
SEE ATTACHED				
THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY	Y ORDAINS:			
REPEAL: All ordinances or parts of Ordinan	ces in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.			
* *	dinance shall be held to be invalid, such invalidity shall iven effect without the invalid provision and to this endured to be severable.			
EFFECTIVE DATE: This Ordinance shall be	ecome effective fifteen (15) days after adoption.			
MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY:	SECONDED BY:			
WHERELIPON THIS ORDINANCE WAS S	TIPL COMPANY OF A TIPLE AND A PROTECTION OF A TIPLE			
FOLLOWING:	SUBMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE			
	SUBMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE			
FOLLOWING:	SUBMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE			
FOLLOWING: YEAS:	SUBMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE			
FOLLOWING: YEAS: NAYS:	SUBMITTED TO A VOTE AND RESULTED IN THE			
FOLLOWING: YEAS: NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT: THIS ORDINANCE WAS DECLARED DU	LY ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE ANUARY, 2021; AND BECOMES ORDINANCE			
FOLLOWING: YEAS: NAYS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT: THIS ORDINANCE WAS DECLARED DU PARISH COUNCIL ON THE 7 DAY OF JACOUNCIL SERIES NO	LY ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE			

KATRINA L. BUCKLEY, COUNCIL CLERK

	MICHAEL B. COOPER, PARISH PRESIDENT
Published Introduction: NOVEMBER 25 , 2020	
Published Adoption:	
Delivered to Parish President:, 2020 at	
Returned to Council Clerk:, 2020 at	

ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL

ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE CALENDAR NO. <u>6558</u>	NANCE CALENDAR NO. <u>6558</u>		ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO.:				ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO.:		
COUNCIL SPONSOR: LORINO/COOPER	<u>.</u>	PRO	PROVIDED BY: FINANCE ON BEHALF OF PUBLIC WORKS						
INTRODUCED BY:		SECONDED BY:							
ON THE <u>3RD</u> DAY OF <u>DECEMBER</u> , 2020)								
ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2020 CA	PITAL IMPROVEMENT BUDGET	T AND CAPITAL ASSETS	S - AMENDMENT NO. 4	2 SALES TAX DISTRIC	T 3 - DISTRICT 7				
WHEREAS, St. Tammany Parish Governm	ent has identified additional capital	improvements and capital	assets for the Fiscal Year	2020.					
THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREB	SY ORDAINS THAT the Capital Im	provement Budget and Ca	pital Assets List is amend	ed as follows:					
SECTION I: CAPITAL IMPROVEMEN	NTS - INFRASTRUCTURE (ROA	ADS, BRIDGES, DRAINA	AGE, AND UTILITIES)					
Project Title	PY Project Budget	Original Budget	Amendment to Date	This Amendment	Revised Budget				
CAPITAL FUND 200-4647 - SALES TAX	X DISTRICT 3 - DISTRICT 7								
Adele St.	-	38,413.00	-	-	38,413.00				
Carmel Rd. Janet St.	=	203,000.00 42,000.00	-	-	203,000.00 42,000.00				
Lyon Ln.	- -	167,000.00	- -	- -	167,000.00				
Merino Rd.	-	32,000.00	-	-	32,000.00				
Shady Pine Rd.	-	157,000.00	-	-	157,000.00				
Krentel Rd. South		639,413.00	-	40,000.00	40,000.00 679,413.00				
SEVERABILITY: If any provision of this C invalid provision and to this end the provision EFFECTIVE DATE: This Ordinance shall be MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY: SECONDED BY: WHEREUPON, THIS ORDINANCE WAS YEAS: NAYS: ABSTAINING: ABSENT:	ons of this Ordinance are hereby decore effective upon adoption and	execution.		ein which can be given ef	fect without the				
THIS ORDINANCE WAS DECLARED DU ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO	JLY ADOPTED AT A MEETING (OF THE PARISH COUNC		F <u>JANUARY</u> 2021; AND					
ATTEST: KATRINA L. BUCKLEY, CLERK OF COU	JNCIL TO THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT		WICE.	ST. TAMMANY P					
			MIC	CHAEL B. COOPER, PAI	RISH PRESIDENT				
Published Introduction: NOVEMBER 25-2	020			ST. TAMMANY PARISH	H GOVERNMENT				

Published Adoption:

Delivered to Parish President: Returned to Council Clerk:

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENT AMENDMENT NO. 42 - 2020 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - DECEMBER 2020

SECTION I: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - INFRASTRUCTURE (ROADS, BRIDGES, DRAINAGE, AND UTILITIES)

CAPITAL FUND 200-4647 - SALES TAX
DISTRICT 3 - DISTRICT 7

Funding Source: 2% Sales Tax and Available Fund Balance

Krentel Rd. South Property ID: R07B002; Allocate available funds to overlay approximately 740 feet of road surface from Krentel Rd. proceeding south to the end of the road.